General Description
The MAX306/MAX307 precision, monolithic, CMOS
analog multiplexers (muxes) offer low on-resistance
(less than 100Ω), which is matched to within 5Ω
between channels and remains flat over the specified
analog signal range (7Ω, max). They also offer low leak-
age over temperature (INO(OFF) less than 2.5nA at
+85°C) and fast switching speeds (tTRANS less than

28 Plastic DIP
28 Wide SO
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
MAX306C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX306EPI -40°C to +85°C 28 Plastic DIP
MAX306EWI -40°C to +85°C 28 Wide SO
MAX306EQI -40°C to +85°C 28 PLCC
MAX306MJI -55°C to +125°C 28 CERDIP
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
MAX306EUI -40°C to +85°C 28 TSSOP
28
27
26
25

COMB
MAX307 8-CHANNEL DIFFERENTIAL MULTIPLEXER
_Ordering Information (continued)
* Contact factory for dice specifications.
28 TSSOP-40°C to +85°CMAX307EUI
28 PLCC-40°C to +85°CMAX307EQI
28 Wide SO-40°C to +85°CMAX307EWI
28 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX307EPI
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX307C/D
28 Wide SO
28 Plastic DIP
PIN-PACKAGETEMP RANGE
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°CMAX307CWI
MAX307CPI
PART
28 CERDIP-55°C to +125°CMAX307MJI
PACKAGE TYPE PACKAGE CODE DOCUMENT NO.
28 PDIP P28+3 21-0044
28 Wide SO W28+6 21-0042
28 PLCC Q28+4 21-0049